

Summary of Edition Changes – January 2017

- **General**
 - Editorial changes throughout the manual. Example: change ITD to “Department”.
- **Section 100.00 Laboratory Operations**
 - No content changes. Minor grammatical changes.
- **Section 200.00 ITD Laboratory Qualification Program**
 - Section 200.00, 210.00, 215.00, 220.00– No content changes
 - Section 225.00
 - Moved the qualification process for asphalt and concrete to the general section
 - Section 230.00
 - No content changes
 - Changed AASHTO AMRL to AASHTO re:source to reflect its new name.
 - Section 240.00
 - No content changes
 - Section 250.00
 - Deleted this section and refer to Section 590 of the QA Manual.
 - Section 260.00, 270.00, 280.00
 - No content changes
 - Section 290.00
 - Table A-1, Add AASHTO T 167, T 283
 - Table A-2, No changes
 - Table A-3, No changes
 - Table A-4, No changes
 - Table B-1 No content changes. Minor formatting.
- **Section 300.00 ITD Central Laboratory**
 - Section 310.00
 - Table 310.020.2.1 Change T 248 to R76. Added T 283
 - Section 320.00
 - 320.01 and Table 320.01.1 Deleted duplicate text in method names .
 - Delete T 290 and T 291
 - General formatting
 - Section 330.00
 - Table 330.03.1 Change AASHTO T 208 to ASTM D2166. Added ASTM D7012
 - 330.04 Delete Price Adjustment information from 330.04 and put it 330.05
 - Table 330.05.1 Delete ASTM D6140 and D4355
 - Section 340.00
 - Minor editing
 - 340.05.02 Add AASHTO M 240 Delete T 153 and move to 360.06.01
 - 340.05.08 Class F Fly Ash used as ASR Mitigation Change Calcium Oxide “Greater than 13%” to “Greater than 12%”.

- 340.05.16 Soils. Deleted section.
- Section 350.00
 - No content changes
 - Minor editing, table formatting
- Section 360.00
 - 360.06.01 Deleted AASHTO T 162 and T 154. Added AASHTO T 153 from 340.05.02 and M 152
 - 360.06.05 Deleted AASHTO T 70
 - 360.06.06 Replace AASHTO T 32 with ASTM C67
 - Add ASTM C144 and C404
- **Section 400.00 Nuclear Gauge Program**
 - No changes.